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U.S. District Court

California Northern District

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered by Serb, Jamie on 1/27/2020 at 3:46 PM PST and filed on 1/27/2020 
Case Name: Kramer v. XPO Logistics, Inc.
Case Number: 3:16-cv-07039-WHO
Filer: Hector Ibanez
Document Number: 99

Docket Text: 
MOTION for Attorney Fees Proposed Order Granting Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Costs, and
Representative filed by Hector Ibanez. Motion Hearing set for 4/1/2020 02:00 PM in San
Francisco, Courtroom 02, 17th Floor before Judge William H. Orrick. Responses due by
2/10/2020. Replies due by 2/18/2020. (Attachments: # (1) Declaration of David Mara, # (2)
Declaration of Bainer, # (3) Proposed Order, # (4) Proof of Service3)(Serb, Jamie) (Filed on
1/27/2020)

3:16-cv-07039-WHO Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Adam Lewis Lounsbury     Adam.Lounsbury@jacksonlewis.com, audrey.walker@jacksonlewis.com,
richmonddocketing@jakcsonlewis.com 

Allyson Suzanne Ascher     Allyson.Ascher@jacksonlewis.com, alison.reid@jacksonlewis.com 

David Scott Durham     ddurham@mwe.com, mcollins@mwe.com 

David Thomas Mara     dmara@maralawfirm.com, drhei@maralawfirm.com, jserb@maralawfirm.com,
jvecchi@maralawfirm.com, madame@maralawfirm.com, mcrawford@maralawfirm.com,
nousdahl@maralawfirm.com, troberts@maralawfirm.com 

Fraser Angus McAlpine     fraser.mcalpine@jacksonlewis.com, marianne.solano@jacksonlewis.com,
paul.rossman@jacksonlewis.com, sanfranciscodocketing@jacksonlewis.com, vegab@jacksonlewis.com 

Jamie Kathryn Serb     jserb@maralawfirm.com, dmara@maralawfirm.com, drhei@maralawfirm.com,
jvecchi@maralawfirm.com, madame@maralawfirm.com, mcrawford@maralawfirm.com,
nousdahl@maralawfirm.com, troberts@maralawfirm.com 

Katharine McCall     kmccall@turleylawfirm.com 

Lauren Ashley Ziegler     lauren.ziegler@dlapiper.com 

Matthew Roland Bainer     mbainer@bainerlawfirm.com 

Robert Irving Lockwood     robert@pacificemploymentlaw.com 

https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?305960
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?305960
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/doc1/035018894476?caseid=305960&de_seq_num=288&magic_num=MAGIC


Ronald John Holland , II     rjholland@mwe.com, hleung@mwe.com, kdavis@mwe.com, wcruz@mwe.com 

Tony Roberts     troberts@maralawfirm.com 

Willia m David Turley     bturley@turleylawfirm.com, ashipman@turleylawfirm.com,
awalker@turleylawfirm.com, dmara@turleylawfirm.com, jserb@turleylawfirm.com, jvecchi@turleylawfirm.com,
Madame@turleylawfirm.com, mbritt@turleylawfirm.com, mcrawford@turleylawfirm.com,
nousdahl@turleylawfirm.com, skim@turleylawfirm.com, troberts@turleylawfirm.com 

3:16-cv-07039-WHO Please see Local Rule 5-5; Notice has NOT been electronically mailed to: 

The following document(s) are associated with this transaction:

Document description:Main Document 
Original filename:C:\fakepath\1. Notice of Motion and motion.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP CANDStamp_ID=977336130 [Date=1/27/2020] [FileNumber=16628890-0]
[101f7f71ea43fce312a8254a85c61e89c60ad86b7c4b1300219066887d853606c061
b898b9d664f51fd009254004d42d8d740a293c696c1936d75e38a7f234c2]]
Document description: Declaration of David Mara
Original filename:C:\fakepath\2. Declaration David Mara.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP CANDStamp_ID=977336130 [Date=1/27/2020] [FileNumber=16628890-1]
[57f603fea0716db8eb58481241f3f55b7dc0084ff4c4080f7e1f440b3230536df004
95b77a3adc3c3b0e245cd5d5f74d78197ac334bd7c368eedfe1c7c1a6d52]]
Document description: Declaration of Bainer
Original filename:C:\fakepath\3. Bainer Declaration.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP CANDStamp_ID=977336130 [Date=1/27/2020] [FileNumber=16628890-2]
[1917be3b14de66b29316b952e9e14cd47455c7d54493a630e5e86611099c8441f434
733b65cf21ca504425c451850f61b5e095b837a45721b4a00c09000a3d59]]
Document description: Proposed Order
Original filename:C:\fakepath\4.Proposed Order Granting Motion for Attorneys' Fees, Costs, and Representative
Enhancement.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP CANDStamp_ID=977336130 [Date=1/27/2020] [FileNumber=16628890-3]
[22cdcbd9329042b4d640ba77e76b996db93eca034a27dc74cc72291a1f38d301cd2c
1b010661081f414cad5287ed1ba0155c54bc3a2458c0c7221105821419de]]
Document description: Proof of Service3
Original filename:C:\fakepath\5. Proof of Service.pdf
Electronic document Stamp:
[STAMP CANDStamp_ID=977336130 [Date=1/27/2020] [FileNumber=16628890-4]
[1c835c939a7f88470f3219a668827fc49e99a831d54c5e778b137135bd031f5d4546
1833f05d20a9bb2d03ff2229779209403bfc16234b89c548e0f54050bd97]]

http://www.cand.uscourts.gov/localrules/civil#SERVICE

